OP \$165.00 198393

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM574294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bodtker Enterprises Inc		07/17/2013	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reliance Products Ltd.	
Street Address:	1093 Sherwin Road	
City:	Winnipeg	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	MB R3H 1A4	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1983930	POWER-PEG
Registration Number:	1840576	AQUA-TAINER
Registration Number:	1700593	WATER-PAK
Registration Number:	1581363	HASSOCK
Registration Number:	1244914	RELIANCE
Registration Number:	1013121	FOLD-A-CARRIER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8446706009

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026596924

Email: mdicarlo@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nicole M. Meyer

Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 1825 Eye Street, N.W., Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	70824
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nicole M. Meyer
SIGNATURE:	/Nicole M. Meyer/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2020

900547188 REEL: 006926 FRAME: 0694

Total Attachments: 1

source=Reliance Product Ltd#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006926 FRAME: 0695 **CORPORATE ACCESS NUMBER: 205094873**

Government of Alberta ■

BUSINESS CORPORATIONS ACT

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

BODTKER ENTERPRISES INC. CHANGED ITS NAME TO RELIANCE PRODUCTS LTD. ON 2013/07/17.



17/07/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 006926 FRAME: 0696

RECORDED: 04/30/2020